
COASTAL EMPIRE FINAL RESULTS #7
7/14/2019 

TOTAL REGISTERED: 93, WITH TIMES: 93
AS - A Street - Entries:7 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff
1 AS 63 Philip Lee 2002 Chevrolet 

Corvette
40.979 39.759 38.712 42.911(2) 40.453(1) 38.234  38.234  

2 AS 3 Joshua Sightler 2004 Chevrolet
Corvette Z06

40.395 40.379 41.665(1) 41.484(1) 39.282 40.963(1)  39.282 (1.048)

3 AS 163 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet
Corvette

42.058(1) 42.499(1) 42.022(1) 40.284 RRN 50.367(5) 42.046(1) 40.284 (1.002)

4 AS 11 Rodolfo Saavedra 2008 Chevrolet
Corvette

46.680(2) 42.409 42.619(1) 48.785(4) 41.087 46.038(3)  41.087 (0.803)

5 AS 8 Anthony Williams 17 Chevrolet 
Camaro ZL1

DNF 42.732 DNF 43.175 DNF 43.712  42.732 (1.645)

6 AS 52 Joshua Lewis 2018 Chevrolet 
Camaro ZL1

DNF 47.303 44.005 42.901 45.072(1) 42.817  42.817 (0.085)

7 AS 7 Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet 
Corvette

57.898 50.388 50.473 49.353 48.203 51.164(1)  48.203 (5.386)

BS - B Street - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff
1 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet 

Camaro SS 1LE
43.004 41.841 41.814 41.103 39.973 &nbsp  39.973  

2 BS 102 Donald Lowe 2018 Chevrolet 
Camaro SS 1LE

41.460 40.959 41.590(1) 40.133 39.974 RRN DNF 39.974 (0.001)

3 BS 777 Jose Martinez 2007 Porsche 
Cayman

DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 48.607  48.607 (8.633)

4 BS 17 Amy Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet
Camaro SS 1LE

85.799 68.586 59.449 55.799 54.906 51.760  51.760 (3.153)

CS - C Street - Entries:9 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff
1 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 41.418 41.333 40.239 40.981 DNF 40.278  40.239  
2 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 42.111(1) 40.512 40.289 40.249 40.759 DNF  40.249 (0.010)
3 CS 19 Bill Traub 2018 Mazda Miata 42.347 44.782(1) 42.257 45.682(2) 42.977(1) 43.488(1)  42.257 (2.008)
4 CS 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 46.645 45.425 51.875(4) 44.380 43.087 44.084  43.087 (0.830)
5 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 

Spider Abarth
46.291 44.349 44.879 44.871 44.880 43.792  43.792 (0.705)

6 CS 54 John Rhoden 1999 BMW Z3 2.3 44.608 44.915 DNF 44.776 46.645(1) 43.965  43.965 (0.173)
7 CS 97 Willard (Bill) Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 DNF 47.894(1) 44.403 44.710 45.643(1) 48.818(2)  44.403 (0.438)
8 CS 06 Brody Docar 2006 Honda S2000 51.047(1) 49.137 48.051 48.496 47.602 46.907  46.907 (2.504)
9 CS 98 June Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 DNF 51.823 53.251(1) 53.385(1) 51.031 DNF  51.031 (4.124)

DS - D Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 DS 84 Chi Kit Kwong 2002 BMW 325i DNF 48.144 49.010(1) 48.626(1) 45.990 47.322  45.990  
2 DS 11 Hanbang Wang 2004 Subaru wrx sti 51.803(1) DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF  51.803 (5.813)

ES - E Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 ES 512 Justin Dantis Mazda Miata 40.439 40.836 40.726 41.902(1) 39.927 40.067  39.927  
2 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda 

Mazdaspeed MX-5
42.053 42.816 41.415 40.987 40.501 40.317  40.317 (0.390)

3 ES 69 Oliver Greene 1990 Mazda 
MX-5 Miata

58.291 54.659 52.451 52.140 54.171 51.437  51.437 (11.120)

FS - F Street - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff
1 FS 10 Greg Minshew 13 BMW M3 43.402 41.918 41.868 41.320 42.250 44.578(1)  41.320  
2 FS 50 Nick Schwartz 2016 Ford Mustang GT RRN 42.628 42.707 42.260 42.213 47.876(2) 47.402(1) 42.213 (0.893)
3 FS 1 Omar Afaneh 2009 BMW 335Xi 49.984(1) 50.480(1) 46.350 50.204(2) 47.017 DNF  46.350 (4.137)
4 FS 13 Carlton Greene 2015 Chevrolet 

Camaro SS
DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 49.399  49.399 (3.049)

GS - G Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 44.504 44.517 44.470 43.796 43.068 42.979  42.979  
2 GS 15 Joseph 

Kannookaden
2007 BMW 328i DNF DNF DNF 55.240 54.024 53.879  53.879 (10.900)

HS - H Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 HS 27 Cole Hester 2016 Honda Accord RRN 46.287 47.191 48.142 47.417(1) 46.787 44.883 44.883  
2 HS 37 Matthew Albanese 2001 BMW 740i 48.595 47.767 46.136 51.920(1) 45.937 49.701(1)  45.937 (1.054)
3 HS 17 Kevin McCool 2008 Volvo C30 51.244 50.100 51.838 DNF DNF 50.243  50.100 (4.163)

STS - Street Touring Sport - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff
1 STS 97 Jonathan 

Oppenheim
1997 Mazda DNF 49.981 50.288(1) 51.519(2) 44.499 &nbsp  44.499  



2 STS 08 David Nguyen 2013 Honda Civic si 48.364 47.135 47.693 46.861 46.491 46.062  46.062 (1.563)
3 STS 1 David Benda Jr. 05 Mitsubishi Eclipse DNF 48.483 48.126 46.866 50.463(1) 46.288  46.288 (0.226)
4 STS 197 Marcus Lo 1997 Mazda Miata MX-5 49.640 49.555(1) 46.686 DNF 46.588 47.964(1)  46.588 (0.300)
5 STS 34 Myles Fisher 2004 Mazda RX-8 DNF 51.335 DNF DNF 47.692 DNF  47.692 (1.104)

STX - Street Touring Xtreme - Entries:10 Trophies:4 Times Total Diff
1 STX 56 Hank Budny 2015 Subaru BRZ 40.220 DNF 40.255 39.999 45.352(2) 44.581(2)  39.999  
2 STX 99 James Repech 2014 Scion FRS 44.838(2) 40.293 40.741 42.067(1) 44.743(2) 48.449(2)  40.293 (0.294)
3 STX 9 Kris Smith 2014 Toyota FRS 51.038(1) 52.949 43.962(1) 43.533(1) 43.260(1) 40.474  40.474 (0.181)
4 STX 127 Rj Mariano 2016 Scion FR-S 42.501 48.535(2) 42.947(1) 42.167(1) 40.668 &nbsp  40.668 (0.194)
5 STX 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 43.484 42.574 41.977 41.890 42.071 41.446  41.446 (0.778)
6 STX 727 Mike Burns 2016 Scion FR-S 43.473 42.769 42.917 42.238 43.424 57.400(4)  42.238 (0.792)
7 STX 3 Christian Coile 2015 Subaru brz 48.854 46.199 45.404 45.896 RRN 44.908 43.913 43.913 (1.675)
8 STX 77 Charles Zepkowski 2015 Honda Civic Si DNF 49.344 46.134 46.364 45.075 DNF  45.075 (1.162)
9 STX 46 Jacob Horton 2019 Toyota GT86 47.216 47.702 47.872 46.970 48.697 46.347  46.347 (1.272)
10 STX 156 Daniel Dodson 2017 Subaru Crosstrek 50.921 49.554 50.233 48.942 49.229 48.207  48.207 (1.860)
STR - Street Touring Roadster - Entries:10 Trophies:4 Times Total Diff
1 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 42.083 43.752(1) 40.458 39.317 50.896(2) RRN 40.216 39.317  
2 STR 92 Brian Blake 2008 Mazda MX-5 RRN 44.533(2) 44.359(2) 40.361 40.027 46.621(3) 44.251(1) 40.027 (0.710)
3 STR 25 Fernando Marquez 2002 Mazda Miata 43.173(1) 40.694 40.499 40.040 42.537(1) RRN/RRN 40.033 40.033 (0.006)
4 STR 9 Jozsef Nemes 2005 Mazda Miata 46.823(2) DNF 40.978 40.442 40.781 42.549(1)  40.442 (0.409)
5 STR 91 Larry Brown 2001 Honda S2000 44.039 45.202(1) 42.413 44.493(1) DNF DNF  42.413 (1.971)
6 STR 14 Jason Glow 1999 Mazda Miata RRN 47.232 46.971 45.597 45.753 RRN 45.004 45.004 (2.591)
7 STR 41 Ryan Bostanci 1999 Mazda 

mx5 miata
RRN 53.076 53.699(2) 54.865(3) 48.724 51.853 50.530 48.724 (3.720)

8 STR 4 Sammy Bostanci 1999 Mazda 
mx5 miata

49.215 DNF 50.079(1) 52.201(1) 51.101(2) 49.794(1)  49.215 (0.491)

9 STR 0 Tyler Denzer 1993 Mazda Miata 64.806(1) DNF DNF DNF DNF 54.044(1)  54.044 (4.829)
10 STR 22 Kevin Truong 2001 Honda S2000 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 63.199  63.199 (9.155)
STU - Street Touring Ultra - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 STU 910 Dustin Sightler 1999 Chevrolet 

Corvette
41.796 41.914 40.040 40.455 DNF 39.891  39.891  

2 STU 16 Nick Hall 16 Subaru WRX DNF 51.743(3) 44.458 RRN 43.472 45.109(1) 47.131(2) 43.472 (3.581)
BSP - B Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 BSP 34 Hussam Mustafa 2012 Nissan 370z 48.070(1) 49.012(2) DNF 48.706(2) 45.138 46.824(1)  45.138  

CSP - C Street Prepared - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 CSP 26 Derrick Taylor FireSpray-31 Slave 1 42.972(1) 39.704 40.468 41.517(1) 41.349(1) 39.886  39.704  
2 CSP 126 Nishant Patel 2001 Mazda Miata 48.029(3) 46.894(3) 40.539 40.348 39.793 DNF  39.793 (0.089)
3 CSP 50 Eduardo

De Oliveira
1997 Mazda
Miata Mx5

43.452 DNF 42.488 41.300 41.501 DNF  41.300 (1.507)

DSP - D Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 DSP 7 Lateef Gittens 2015 Ford Mustang

Ecoboost
58.103(1) 52.452 49.177 47.345 47.998 47.159  47.159  

ESP - E Street Prepared - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 41.354(1) DNF 39.559 40.725(1) RRN 39.188 43.693(2) 39.188  
2 ESP 13 Wenbo Huang 2008 BMW M3 43.289 43.406 43.442 41.523 51.472(2) 43.036  41.523 (2.335)

XP - X Prepared - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 XP 42 Chad Parker 2006 Mazda Miata 39.691 39.416 39.538 38.925 38.749 40.601(1)  38.749  
2 XP 11 Austin Poirier 2007 Mazda Speed3 DNF DNF 47.714(1) 48.967(1) DNF 45.803  45.803 (7.054)
3 XP 92 Robert Poirier 2009 Mitsubishi

Lancer Ralliart
54.094 51.705 51.195(1) 49.945(1) 49.129(1) 47.335  47.335 (1.532)

SM - Street Modified - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff
1 SM 71 Robert Jackson 2013 VW Golf R 48.922(1) 43.670 41.462 42.944(1) 44.199(1) 45.876(2)  41.462  
2 SM 19 Shawn Pawlak 2016 Subaru BRZ 46.566 45.241 DNF 43.936 43.084 43.024  43.024 (1.562)
3 SM 29 Aaron Hinds 17 Ford Focus RS 45.806 46.471 &nbsp &nbsp &nbsp &nbsp  45.806 (2.782)
4 SM 85 Matt Wilson 2004 Subaru 

WRX Sti
51.166 49.358 51.057(1) 49.237 DNF 46.912  46.912 (1.106)

5 SM 42 Jaime Deloach 90 Mazda RX7 57.509 53.587 52.581 48.774 51.216 51.399  48.774 (1.862)
SMF - Street Modified FWD - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff
1 SMF 46 Sam Miner 04 VW Golf 43.388 44.315 45.623(1) 42.663 43.168 RRN 41.936 41.936  
2 SMF 13 Devon Royer 2000 Acura Integra 52.325 46.061 45.922 43.766 43.440 43.288  43.288 (1.352)
3 SMF 85 Zeting He 2002 Honda civic si 45.317 43.504 43.990 43.640 43.830 43.379  43.379 (0.091)
4 SMF 007 Christian Vidal 2000 Honda Civic 

hatchback
48.115(1) 45.188 44.341 46.046(1) 46.995(2) 45.191(1)  44.341 (0.962)

5 SMF 88 Doug Kuang 2002 Honda Civic si DNF 45.622 47.819(1) 48.792(1) 45.224 DNF  45.224 (0.883)



CAMT - Classic American Muscle T - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff
1 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 46.170 46.193(1) 43.783 42.659 43.992 43.347  42.659  
2 CAMT 89 Brad Anderton 89 Ford Mustang 52.866(1) 45.333 46.909(1) 50.308(2) 48.168(1) 43.759  43.759 (1.100)
3 CAMT 67 Keith Drittler 67 Chevy Camaro 59.833 DNF 61.971(2) DNF 65.516(5) 51.074  51.074 (7.315)
4 CAMT 167 Kaitlyn Drittler 67 Chevy Camaro 66.111 62.049 63.913(3) 54.107 59.031(2) 59.920(3)  54.107 (3.033)

CAMC - Classic American Muscle C - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff
1 CAMC 10 Donnie Lowe 2018 Chevrolet 

Camaro SS 1LE
DNF 45.525(1) 43.122 43.397 43.591 41.744  41.744  

2 CAMC 35 John Zhong Ford Mustang RRN RRN 47.426 49.156 49.227(1) DNF/DNF 44.944 44.944 (3.200)
3 CAMC 13 Robby McCool 2002 Ford Mustang 46.600(1) 46.178(1) 45.181 48.390(2) 46.856(1) 46.232(1)  45.181 (0.237)
4 CAMC 135 Yuxuan Lou 2015 Ford Mustang GT DNF 51.693(1) DNF DNF 50.965(1) 50.653(1)  50.653 (5.472)

CAMS - Classic American Muscle S - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff
1 CAMS 25 Chris Smalley 1965 Factory Five 

MKIV Cobra
DNF 45.883 45.867(1) 44.103 43.125 43.090  43.090  

2 CAMS 65 Dan McCormack 1965 FFR Roadster 46.623(1) 43.355 44.016(1) 44.443(1) 45.203(1) 43.698  43.355 (0.265)
3 CAMS 13 Mark Kremer 2002 Chevrolet 

Corvette Z06
DNF 43.624 43.854 DNF 43.703 DNF  43.624 (0.269)

4 CAMS 96 Dennis Williams 1965 Factory Five 
MKIV Roadster

DNF 46.894 46.075 46.669(1) 44.881 DNF  44.881 (1.257)

 

 

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver
Raw time 38.234 AS 63 Philip Lee
Pax 31.237 AS 63 Philip Lee
Street 38.234 AS 63 Philip Lee
Street Touring 39.317 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski
Street Prepared 39.188 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon
Prepared 38.749 XP 42 Chad Parker

 

*** Bumping Pax Control is active - Bumped classes are auto-paxed

 

PAX TIME RESULTS

Pax Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Time Index Pax Time Diff. From 1st

1 AS 63 Philip Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 38.234 0.817 31.237 0.000 0.000
2 ES 512 Justin Dantis Mazda Miata 39.927 0.789 31.502 0.265 0.265
3 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 40.317 0.789 31.810 0.308 0.573
4 AS 3 Joshua Sightler 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 39.282 0.817 32.093 0.283 0.856
5 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 39.973 0.810 32.378 0.285 1.141
6 BS 102 Donald Lowe 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 39.974 0.810 32.379 0.001 1.142
7 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 39.317 0.827 32.515 0.136 1.278
8 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 40.239 0.809 32.553 0.038 1.316
9 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 40.249 0.809 32.561 0.008 1.324
10 STX 56 Hank Budny 2015 Subaru BRZ 39.999 0.815 32.599 0.038 1.362
11 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 39.188 0.836 32.761 0.162 1.524
12 STX 99 James Repech 2014 Scion FRS 40.293 0.815 32.839 0.078 1.602
13 AS 163 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 40.284 0.817 32.912 0.073 1.675
14 STX 9 Kris Smith 2014 Toyota FRS 40.474 0.815 32.986 0.074 1.749
15 STU 910 Dustin Sightler 1999 Chevrolet Corvette 39.891 0.828 33.030 0.043 1.793
16 STR 92 Brian Blake 2008 Mazda MX-5 40.027 0.827 33.102 0.073 1.865
17 STR 25 Fernando Marquez 2002 Mazda Miata 40.033 0.827 33.107 0.005 1.870
18 STX 127 Rj Mariano 2016 Scion FR-S 40.668 0.815 33.144 0.037 1.907
19 FS 10 Greg Minshew 13 BMW M3 41.320 0.803 33.180 0.036 1.943
20 STR 9 Jozsef Nemes 2005 Mazda Miata 40.442 0.827 33.446 0.266 2.208
21 AS 11 Rodolfo Saavedra 2008 Chevrolet Corvette 41.087 0.817 33.568 0.123 2.331



22 STX 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 41.446 0.815 33.778 0.210 2.541
23 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 42.979 0.788 33.867 0.089 2.630
24 FS 50 Nick Schwartz 2016 Ford Mustang GT 42.213 0.803 33.897 0.030 2.660
25 CSP 26 Derrick Taylor FireSpray-31 Slave 1 39.704 0.857 34.026 0.129 2.789
26 CSP 126 Nishant Patel 2001 Mazda Miata 39.793 0.857 34.103 0.076 2.865
27 CS 19 Bill Traub 2018 Mazda Miata 42.257 0.809 34.186 0.083 2.949
28 CAMC 10 Donnie Lowe 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 41.744 0.820 34.230 0.044 2.993
29 XP 42 Chad Parker 2006 Mazda Miata 38.749 0.885 34.293 0.063 3.056
30 STX 727 Mike Burns 2016 Scion FR-S 42.238 0.815 34.424 0.131 3.187
31 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 42.659 0.812 34.639 0.215 3.402
32 ESP 13 Wenbo Huang 2008 BMW M3 41.523 0.836 34.713 0.074 3.476
33 CS 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 43.087 0.809 34.857 0.144 3.620
34 AS 8 Anthony Williams 17 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 42.732 0.817 34.912 0.055 3.675
35 AS 52 Joshua Lewis 2018 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 42.817 0.817 34.981 0.069 3.744
36 HS 27 Cole Hester 2016 Honda Accord 44.883 0.780 35.009 0.027 3.772
37 STR 91 Larry Brown 2001 Honda S2000 42.413 0.827 35.076 0.067 3.838
38 SMF 46 Sam Miner 04 VW Golf 41.936 0.841 35.268 0.193 4.031
39 CSP 50 Eduardo De Oliveira 1997 Mazda Miata Mx5 41.300 0.857 35.394 0.126 4.157
40 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 43.792 0.809 35.428 0.034 4.191
41 SM 71 Robert Jackson 2013 VW Golf R 41.462 0.855 35.450 0.022 4.213
42 CAMT 89 Brad Anderton 89 Ford Mustang 43.759 0.812 35.532 0.082 4.295
43 CS 54 John Rhoden 1999 BMW Z3 2.3 43.965 0.809 35.568 0.035 4.331
44 STX 3 Christian Coile 2015 Subaru brz 43.913 0.815 35.789 0.221 4.552
45 HS 37 Matthew Albanese 2001 BMW 740i 45.937 0.780 35.831 0.042 4.594
46 CAMS 25 Chris Smalley 1965 Factory Five MKIV Cobra 43.090 0.833 35.894 0.063 4.657
47 CS 97 Willard (Bill) Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 44.403 0.809 35.922 0.028 4.685
48 STU 16 Nick Hall 16 Subaru WRX 43.472 0.828 35.995 0.073 4.758
49 STS 97 Jonathan Oppenheim 1997 Mazda 44.499 0.811 36.089 0.094 4.852
50 CAMS 65 Dan McCormack 1965 FFR Roadster 43.355 0.833 36.115 0.026 4.878
51 CAMS 13 Mark Kremer 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 43.624 0.833 36.339 0.224 5.102
52 SMF 13 Devon Royer 2000 Acura Integra 43.288 0.841 36.405 0.066 5.168
53 SMF 85 Zeting He 2002 Honda civic si 43.379 0.841 36.482 0.077 5.245
54 STX 77 Charles Zepkowski 2015 Honda Civic Si 45.075 0.815 36.736 0.254 5.499
55 SM 19 Shawn Pawlak 2016 Subaru BRZ 43.024 0.855 36.786 0.049 5.548
56 DS 84 Chi Kit Kwong 2002 BMW 325i 45.990 0.800 36.792 0.006 5.555
57 CAMC 35 John Zhong Ford Mustang 44.944 0.820 36.854 0.062 5.617
58 CAMC 13 Robby McCool 2002 Ford Mustang 45.181 0.820 37.048 0.194 5.811
59 STR 14 Jason Glow 1999 Mazda Miata 45.004 0.827 37.218 0.170 5.981
60 FS 1 Omar Afaneh 2009 BMW 335Xi 46.350 0.803 37.219 0.001 5.982
61 SMF 007 Christian Vidal 2000 Honda Civic hatchback 44.341 0.841 37.291 0.072 6.054
62 STS 08 David Nguyen 2013 Honda Civic si 46.062 0.811 37.356 0.066 6.119
63 CAMS 96 Dennis Williams 1965 Factory Five MKIV Roadster 44.881 0.833 37.386 0.030 6.149
64 STS 1 David Benda Jr. 05 Mitsubishi Eclipse 46.288 0.811 37.540 0.154 6.302
65 STX 46 Jacob Horton 2019 Toyota GT86 46.347 0.815 37.773 0.233 6.536
66 STS 197 Marcus Lo 1997 Mazda Miata MX-5 46.588 0.811 37.783 0.010 6.546
67 CS 06 Brody Docar 2006 Honda S2000 46.907 0.809 37.948 0.165 6.711
68 SMF 88 Doug Kuang 2002 Honda Civic si 45.224 0.841 38.033 0.086 6.796
69 BSP 34 Hussam Mustafa 2012 Nissan 370z 45.138 0.851 38.412 0.379 7.175
70 STS 34 Myles Fisher 2004 Mazda RX-8 47.692 0.811 38.678 0.266 7.441
71 HS 17 Kevin McCool 2008 Volvo C30 50.100 0.780 39.078 0.400 7.841
72 SM 29 Aaron Hinds 17 Ford Focus RS 45.806 0.855 39.164 0.086 7.927
73 STX 156 Daniel Dodson 2017 Subaru Crosstrek 48.207 0.815 39.289 0.125 8.052
74 BS 777 Jose Martinez 2007 Porsche Cayman 48.607 0.810 39.372 0.083 8.134
75 AS 7 Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 48.203 0.817 39.382 0.010 8.145
76 DSP 7 Lateef Gittens 2015 Ford Mustang Ecoboost 47.159 0.840 39.614 0.232 8.376



77 FS 13 Carlton Greene 2015 Chevrolet Camaro SS 49.399 0.803 39.667 0.054 8.430
78 SM 85 Matt Wilson 2004 Subaru 2004 WRX Sti 46.912 0.855 40.110 0.442 8.873
79 STR 41 Ryan Bostanci 1999 Mazda mx5 miata 48.724 0.827 40.295 0.185 9.058
80 XP 11 Austin Poirier 2007 Mazda Speed3 45.803 0.885 40.536 0.241 9.298
81 ES 69 Oliver Greene 1990 Mazda MX-5 Miata 51.437 0.789 40.584 0.048 9.347
82 STR 4 Sammy Bostanci 1999 Mazda mx5 miata 49.215 0.827 40.701 0.117 9.464
83 CS 98 June Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 51.031 0.809 41.284 0.583 10.047
84 DS 11 Hanbang Wang 2004 Subaru wrx sti 51.803 0.800 41.442 0.158 10.205
85 CAMT 67 Keith Drittler 67 Chevy Camaro 51.074 0.812 41.472 0.030 10.235
86 CAMC 135 Yuxuan Lou 2015 Ford Mustang GT 50.653 0.820 41.535 0.063 10.298
87 SM 42 Jaime Deloach 90 Mazda RX7 48.774 0.855 41.702 0.166 10.465
88 XP 92 Robert Poirier 2009 Mitsubishi Lancer Ralliart 47.335 0.885 41.891 0.190 10.654
89 BS 17 Amy Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 51.760 0.810 41.926 0.034 10.688
90 GS 15 Joseph Kannookaden 2007 BMW 328i 53.879 0.788 42.457 0.531 11.219
91 CAMT 167 Kaitlyn Drittler 67 Chevy Camaro 54.107 0.812 43.935 1.478 12.698
92 STR 0 Tyler Denzer 1993 Mazda Miata 54.044 0.827 44.694 0.760 13.457
93 STR 22 Kevin Truong 2001 Honda S2000 63.199 0.827 52.266 7.571 21.028

 

RAW TIME RESULTS

Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Raw Time Diff. From 1st

1 AS 63 Philip Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 38.234 0.000 0.000
 

2 XP 42 Chad Parker 2006 Mazda Miata 38.749 0.515 0.515
 

3 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 39.188 0.439 0.954
 

4 AS 3 Joshua Sightler 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 39.282 0.094 1.048
 

5 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 39.317 0.035 1.083
 

6 CSP 26 Derrick Taylor FireSpray-31 Slave 1 39.704 0.387 1.470
 

7 CSP 126 Nishant Patel 2001 Mazda Miata 39.793 0.089 1.559
 

8 STU 910 Dustin Sightler 1999 Chevrolet Corvette 39.891 0.098 1.657
 

9 ES 512 Justin Dantis Mazda Miata 39.927 0.036 1.693
 

10 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 39.973 0.046 1.739
 

11 BS 102 Donald Lowe 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 39.974 0.001 1.740
 

12 STX 56 Hank Budny 2015 Subaru BRZ 39.999 0.025 1.765
 

13 STR 92 Brian Blake 2008 Mazda MX-5 40.027 0.028 1.793
 



14 STR 25 Fernando Marquez 2002 Mazda Miata 40.033 0.006 1.799
 

15 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 40.239 0.206 2.005
 

16 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 40.249 0.010 2.015
 

17 AS 163 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 40.284 0.035 2.050
 

18 STX 99 James Repech 2014 Scion FRS 40.293 0.009 2.059
 

19 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 40.317 0.024 2.083
 

20 STR 9 Jozsef Nemes 2005 Mazda Miata 40.442 0.125 2.208
 

21 STX 9 Kris Smith 2014 Toyota FRS 40.474 0.032 2.240
 

22 STX 127 Rj Mariano 2016 Scion FR-S 40.668 0.194 2.434
 

23 AS 11 Rodolfo Saavedra 2008 Chevrolet Corvette 41.087 0.419 2.853
 

24 CSP 50 Eduardo De Oliveira 1997 Mazda Miata Mx5 41.300 0.213 3.066
 

25 FS 10 Greg Minshew 13 BMW M3 41.320 0.020 3.086
 

26 STX 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 41.446 0.126 3.212
 

27 SM 71 Robert Jackson 2013 VW Golf R 41.462 0.016 3.228
 

28 ESP 13 Wenbo Huang 2008 BMW M3 41.523 0.061 3.289
 

29 CAMC 10 Donnie Lowe 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 41.744 0.221 3.510
 

30 SMF 46 Sam Miner 04 VW Golf 41.936 0.192 3.702
 

31 FS 50 Nick Schwartz 2016 Ford Mustang GT 42.213 0.277 3.979
 

32 STX 727 Mike Burns 2016 Scion FR-S 42.238 0.025 4.004
 

33 CS 19 Bill Traub 2018 Mazda Miata 42.257 0.019 4.023
 

34 STR 91 Larry Brown 2001 Honda S2000 42.413 0.156 4.179
 

35 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 42.659 0.246 4.425



 

36 AS 8 Anthony Williams 17 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 42.732 0.073 4.498
 

37 AS 52 Joshua Lewis 2018 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 42.817 0.085 4.583
 

38 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 42.979 0.162 4.745
 

39 SM 19 Shawn Pawlak 2016 Subaru BRZ 43.024 0.045 4.790
 

40 CS 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 43.087 0.063 4.853
 

41 CAMS 25 Chris Smalley 1965 Factory Five MKIV Cobra 43.090 0.003 4.856
 

42 SMF 13 Devon Royer 2000 Acura Integra 43.288 0.198 5.054
 

43 CAMS 65 Dan McCormack 1965 FFR Roadster 43.355 0.067 5.121
 

44 SMF 85 Zeting He 2002 Honda civic si 43.379 0.024 5.145
 

45 STU 16 Nick Hall 16 Subaru WRX 43.472 0.093 5.238
 

46 CAMS 13 Mark Kremer 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 43.624 0.152 5.390
 

47 CAMT 89 Brad Anderton 89 Ford Mustang 43.759 0.135 5.525
 

48 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 43.792 0.033 5.558
 

49 STX 3 Christian Coile 2015 Subaru brz 43.913 0.121 5.679
 

50 CS 54 John Rhoden 1999 BMW Z3 2.3 43.965 0.052 5.731
 

51 SMF 007 Christian Vidal 2000 Honda Civic hatchback 44.341 0.376 6.107
 

52 CS 97 Willard (Bill) Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 44.403 0.062 6.169
 

53 STS 97 Jonathan Oppenheim 1997 Mazda 44.499 0.096 6.265
 

54 CAMS 96 Dennis Williams 1965 Factory Five MKIV Roadster 44.881 0.382 6.647
 

55 HS 27 Cole Hester 2016 Honda Accord 44.883 0.002 6.649
 

56 CAMC 35 John Zhong Ford Mustang 44.944 0.061 6.710
 



57 STR 14 Jason Glow 1999 Mazda Miata 45.004 0.060 6.770
 

58 STX 77 Charles Zepkowski 2015 Honda Civic Si 45.075 0.071 6.841
 

59 BSP 34 Hussam Mustafa 2012 Nissan 370z 45.138 0.063 6.904
 

60 CAMC 13 Robby McCool 2002 Ford Mustang 45.181 0.043 6.947
 

61 SMF 88 Doug Kuang 2002 Honda Civic si 45.224 0.043 6.990
 

62 XP 11 Austin Poirier 2007 Mazda Speed3 45.803 0.579 7.569
 

63 SM 29 Aaron Hinds 17 Ford Focus RS 45.806 0.003 7.572
 

64 HS 37 Matthew Albanese 2001 BMW 740i 45.937 0.131 7.703
 

65 DS 84 Chi Kit Kwong 2002 BMW 325i 45.990 0.053 7.756
 

66 STS 08 David Nguyen 2013 Honda Civic si 46.062 0.072 7.828
 

67 STS 1 David Benda Jr. 05 Mitsubishi Eclipse 46.288 0.226 8.054
 

68 STX 46 Jacob Horton 2019 Toyota GT86 46.347 0.059 8.113
 

69 FS 1 Omar Afaneh 2009 BMW 335Xi 46.350 0.003 8.116
 

70 STS 197 Marcus Lo 1997 Mazda Miata MX-5 46.588 0.238 8.354
 

71 CS 06 Brody Docar 2006 Honda S2000 46.907 0.319 8.673
 

72 SM 85 Matt Wilson 2004 Subaru 2004 WRX Sti 46.912 0.005 8.678
 

73 DSP 7 Lateef Gittens 2015 Ford Mustang Ecoboost 47.159 0.247 8.925
 

74 XP 92 Robert Poirier 2009 Mitsubishi Lancer Ralliart 47.335 0.176 9.101
 

75 STS 34 Myles Fisher 2004 Mazda RX-8 47.692 0.357 9.458
 

76 AS 7 Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 48.203 0.511 9.969
 

77 STX 156 Daniel Dodson 2017 Subaru Crosstrek 48.207 0.004 9.973
 



78 BS 777 Jose Martinez 2007 Porsche Cayman 48.607 0.400 10.373
 

79 STR 41 Ryan Bostanci 1999 Mazda mx5 miata 48.724 0.117 10.490
 

80 SM 42 Jaime Deloach 90 Mazda RX7 48.774 0.050 10.540
 

81 STR 4 Sammy Bostanci 1999 Mazda mx5 miata 49.215 0.441 10.981
 

82 FS 13 Carlton Greene 2015 Chevrolet Camaro SS 49.399 0.184 11.165
 

83 HS 17 Kevin McCool 2008 Volvo C30 50.100 0.701 11.866
 

84 CAMC 135 Yuxuan Lou 2015 Ford Mustang GT 50.653 0.553 12.419
 

85 CS 98 June Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 51.031 0.378 12.797
 

86 CAMT 67 Keith Drittler 67 Chevy Camaro 51.074 0.043 12.840
 

87 ES 69 Oliver Greene 1990 Mazda MX-5 Miata 51.437 0.363 13.203
 

88 BS 17 Amy Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 51.760 0.323 13.526
 

89 DS 11 Hanbang Wang 2004 Subaru wrx sti 51.803 0.043 13.569
 

90 GS 15 Joseph Kannookaden 2007 BMW 328i 53.879 2.076 15.645
 

91 STR 0 Tyler Denzer 1993 Mazda Miata 54.044 0.165 15.810
 

92 CAMT 167 Kaitlyn Drittler 67 Chevy Camaro 54.107 0.063 15.873
 

93 STR 22 Kevin Truong 2001 Honda S2000 63.199 9.092 24.965
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